Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the
other party to incur a financial loss. The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date to recognised financial
assets, is the carrying amount, net of any provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the Statement
of Financial Position and notes to the financial statements. Except for the following concentration of credit risk, the
Economic Entity does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single debtor or group of debtors under
financial instruments entered into by the Economic Entity:

• Superannuation receivable from DEEWR of $36.9 million ($30.2 million).

Liquidity risk is the risk that financial obligations will not be able to be met when they fall due. The University
manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and maintains sufficient cash to maintain short-term
flexibility and enable the University to meet financial commitments in a timely manner.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Economic Entity's financial assets and financial liabilities to
interest rate risk and price risk

   Interest rate risk  Price risk
2009 Carrying  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%

 amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
Financial assets: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 74 536 (745) (745) 745 745 - - - -
Receivables 52 719 - - - - - - - -
Other financial assets 52 394 (259) (259) 259 259 209 209 (209) (209)

Financial liabilities:

Payables 25 098 - - - - - - - -
Other financial liabilities 6 718 19 19 (19) (19) - - - -
Total increase (decrease) 147 833 (985) (985) 985 985 209 209 (209) (209)

The interest rate risk on other financial liabilities not included above is nil as these funds are invested on behalf of
related entities and they bear the interest rate risk. No sensitivity analysis has been prepared for foreign exchange
risk as the risks are immaterial.

The above sensitivity analysis has been prepared on the assumption that all other variables remain constant.

Fair value measurements
Fair value measurements recognised in the economic entity balance sheet are categorised into the following levels:

Financial assets: 31.12.09 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Other financial assets: $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000